

<

ITEM NO.22

Court No.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 3793

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2012 in CRLA No.29/2007, of The
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

SITA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH PAL SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay,permission to file SLP

Date: 04/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Saurabh Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

| |