

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item No.:

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1996 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 3794 & 5106 OF 2013

(Applications for stay and exemption from filing Official Translation)

Sita Devi

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Naresh Pal Singh & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th March, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice."**

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to both the Respondents through Registered Post A.D. on 18th March, 2013.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate and Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2, respectively.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 9th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Advocate
2. Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate
3. Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

st