

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1996/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/12/2012 in CRLA No. 29/2007 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

SITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH PAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Pancal, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Rajura, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kmari Supriya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Learned counsel for respondent no.2 does not propose to file any counter affidavit. Four weeks is granted to Respondent no.1

to file a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be

Signature Not Verified

filed within four weeks thereafter.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2014.10.09

16:41:36 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER