

Listed on :  
Court No. :  
Item No.:

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1996 OF 2013**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 3794 OF 2013**

(Application for stay)

Sita Devi

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Naresh Pal Singh & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Heard.**

**Learned counsel for respondent no.2 does not propose to file any counter affidavit.**

**Four weeks is granted to Respondent no.1 to file a counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter."**

It is submitted that Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for Respondent No.1 has not filed the Counter Affidavit, so far. Hence no Rejoinder Affidavit.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 5th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Advocate  
D-12, IInd Floor, Jangpura Ext. N.D.
2. Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Advocate  
319, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
3. Mr. Sumit Kumar, Advocate  
4, Hasanpur, I.P. Extension,  
Patparganj, Delhi

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR