

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 56/2015

SITA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CONSTABLE NARESH PAL SINGH & ANR.
(Application for early hearing)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR
Ms. Srishti Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Raizada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for early hearing is dismissed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR