

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.56/2015

SITA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CONSTABLE NARESH PAL SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Ritik Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.  
Mrs. Usha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Ishank Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Srivaastava, AOR

Mr. Manan Verma, AOR  
Ms. Ishita Bist, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

2. In the meantime, the Registry shall upload the record of the trial court.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)